Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
14
SWITCH-MODE RADIAL LEADED CAPACITORS
KEY FEATURES
• Rated Working Voltages from 25 to 500 VDC
• Rugged Epoxy Coating Offers Increased Protection
• Compact MLC Designs Smaller Than Film or Disc

15
HOW TO ORDER
VOLTAGE
Standard Voltages:
250  = 25 V
500  = 50 V
101  = 100 V
201  = 200 V
501  = 500 V
CASE SIZE
See Chart
DIELECTRIC
N =  NPO
W = X7R
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
102 = 1000 pF
103 = 0.01 µF
105 = 1.00 µF
106 = 10.0 µF
TOLERANCE
 J =  ± 5%
 K =  ± 10%
 M =  ± 20%
 Z =  +80% -20%
TERMINATION
Q = Leaded &
Encapsulated
MARKING
4 = Standard
3 = Specified
SPECIAL MODIFIER
T = Tape and Reel
H = High Rel Testing
per Customer
201
Part number written: 201H07W105KQ4
H07 105 K Q 4  W
CAPACITANCE / VOLTAGE SELECTION
H07
H09
H10
H08
 RATED NPO  CAPACITANCE (MAX.) X7R CAPACITANCE  (MAX.)
 VOLTAGE VALUE CODE VALUE CODE
 W 1.10 max. (27.9 max.) 25 VDC .680 µF 684 35.0 µF 356
 H .600 max. (15.2 max.) 50 VDC .560 µF 564 28.0 µF 286
 T .200 max. (5.08 max.) 100 VDC .470 µF 474 19.0 µF 196
 S .980 nom. (24.9 nom.) 200 VDC .330 µF 334 13.0 µF 136
 Ld .032 nom. (.813 nom.) 500 VDC .200 µF 204 4.60 µF 465
 W 1.10 max. (27.9 max.) 25 VDC 1.20 µF 125 70.0 µF 706
 H .600 max. (15.2 max.) 50 VDC 1.10 µF 115 56.0 µF 566
 T .350 max. (8.89 max.) 100 VDC .820 µF 824 37.0 µF 376
 S .980 nom. (24.9 nom.) 200 VDC .470 µF 474 26.0 µF 266
 Ld .032 nom. (.813 nom.) 500 VDC .300 µF 304 8.70 µF 875
 W .670 max. (17 max.) 25 VDC .450 µF 454 13.0 µF 136
 H .540 max. (13.7 max.) 50 VDC .360 µF 364 10.0 µF 106
 T .200 max. (5.08 max.) 100 VDC .330 µF 334 7.20 µF 725
 S .575 nom. (14.6 nom.) 200 VDC .240 µF 244 5.00 µF 505
 Ld .025 nom. (.635 nom.) 500 VDC .180 µF 184 1.70 µF 175
 W .930 max. (23.6 max.) 25 VDC 1.00 µF 105 38.0 µF 386
 H .720 max. (18.3 max.) 50 VDC .900 µF 904 30.0 µF 306
 T .250 max. (6.35 max.) 100 VDC .750 µF 754 20.0 µF 206
 S .800 nom. (20.3 nom.) 200 VDC .470 µF 474 14.0 µF 146
 Ld .032 nom. (.813 nom.) 500 VDC .300 µF 304 5.80 µF 585
 W
 H
 T
 S Meniscus